PROJECTED SUPPLIES & FEES ASSOCIATED WITH BRASS & WOODWIND STUDENTS

FEE PAYMENTS ARE DUE AT THE REGISTRATION DAY ON SAT, AUGUST 3RP,

ITEMS EACH STUDENT PAYS FOR:

$320.00 YEAR-ROUND MASTERCLASS FEE (IN-CLASS MASTERCLASSES WITH PROFESSIONAL MUSICIANS AUGUST THROUGH MAY)

$45.00 MARCHING SHOES (WORN AT FOOTBALL GAMES & MARCHING CONTEST; AS NEEDED; PREVIOUSLY USED MARCHING SHOES MUST BE
APPROVED BY A BAND DIRECTOR AT THE BAND STUDENT REGISTRATION DAY)

$75.00 MARCHING CONTEST SHOW SPECIFIC PERFORMANCE TOP (WORN AT MARCHING CONTESTS)

$50.00 UNIFORM DRY CLEANING & MAINTENANCE FEE (UNIFORMS ARE DRY CLEANED MULTIPLE TIMES THROUGHOUT THE YEAR)

$14.00 GREEN FOOTBALL GAME T-SHIRT (WORN UNDERNEATH UNIFORM AT FOOTBALL GAMES; REPLACED EACH YEAR)

$12.00 CONTEST T-SHIRT (WORN UNDERNEATH UNIFORM AT MARCHING CONTESTS & TO PEP RALLIES; REPLACED EACH YEAR)

$16.00 BLACK REHEARSAL SHORTS (WORN AT VARIOUS EVENTS THROUGHOUT THE YEAR; HOPEFULLY A ONE-TIME PURCHASE)

$18.00 2 PAIR OF GLOVES (WORN AT FOOTBALL GAMES & MARCHING CONTESTS)

$28.00 KORG TUNER/METRONOME COMBO (USED DURING INDOOR REHEARSALS; AS NEEDED & HOPEFULLY A ONE-TIME PURCHASE)

$15.00 FLIP FOLDER (EXACT PRICE MAY VARY; USED AT VARIOUS EVENTS THROUGHOUT THE YEAR; HOPEFULLY A ONE-TIME PURCHASE)

$4.50 FLIP FOLDER PAGE 6 PACK (ADDED TO THE FLIP FOLDER TO ACCOMMODATE ALL STAND TUNES; HOPEFULLY A ONE-TIME PURCHASE)

$10.00 LYRE (EXACT PRICE MAY VARY; ATTACHES THE FLIP FOLDER TO THE INSTRUMENT; NEEDED FOR CLARINET, BASS CLARINET, ALTO
SAXOPHONE, TENOR SAXOPHONE, AND BARI SAXOPHONE ONLY; HOPEFULLY A ONE-TIME PURCHASE)

$2.00 MARCHING BAND COORDINATE NECK WALLET WITH LANYARD (USED AT EVERY REHEARSAL; REPLACED EACH YEAR)

$70.00 *INSTRUMENT USAGE FEE (ONE FEE PER STUDENT REGARDLESS OF HOW MANY INSTRUMENTS ARE ACTUALLY USED)

*ONLY FOR SCHOOL OWNED INSTRUMENTS — P1ccoLo, OBOE, ENGLISH HORN, E-FLAT CLARINET, BASS CLARINET, CONTRA
BASS CLARINET, TENOR SAX, BARI SAX, BASSOON, FRENCH HORN, MARCHING FRENCH HORN, BASS TROMBONE, EUPHONIUM, MARCHING
BARITONE, TUBA, SOUSAPHONE, DRUMLINE PERCUSSION, FRONT ENSEMBLE PERCUSSION

*All-Region Band Audition entry fees ($15.00 per student per audition) are included in the Fall Masterclass Fee listed above. Optional
UIL Solo & Ensemble Contest entry fees ($12.50 per student per event) will be collected at a later date and are not included in the

above listed fees.

*Please note that the exact price of each item may fluctuate slightly between now and the registration day. We do not anticipate this;
however, it is a possibility.

ITEMS THAT THE MANSFIELD ISD OR THE LAKE RIDGE BAND BOOSTER ORGANIZATION PROVIDES:

MARCHING BAND UNIFORM, HANGER, AND GARMENT BAG
FORMAL CONCERT ATTIRE (WIND SYMPHONY ONLY)

SCcHOOL OWNED INSTRUMENTS

SCHOOL BUS TRANSPORTATION AND INSTRUMENT/EQUIPMENT TRUCK RENTAL
MARCHING BAND AND CONCERT BAND CONTEST ENTRY FEES
MARCHING BAND AND CONCERT BAND CLINICIANS
COLORGUARD, PERCUSSION, AND MARCHING TECHNICIANS
MARCHING BAND EQUIPMENT AND PROPS

COLORGUARD & WINTERGUARD EQUIPMENT AND PROPS
AMPLIFICATION AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

BAND HALL EQUIPMENT

FUND RAISING OPPORTUNITIES

THE FOLLOWING ARE EXAMPLES OF TWO TYPES OF FUNDRAISERS IN WHICH EACH STUDENT WILL BE ENCOURAGED TO
PARTICIPATE.

1. FUNDRAISERS INITIATED BY THE BAND BOOSTERS BENEFITING THE GENERAL BAND BOOSTER FUND AND DESIGNED TO REDUCE INDIVIDUAL STUDENT FEE AMOUNTS AND PROVIDE
THE BEST POSSIBLE BAND EXPERIENCE FOR EACH STUDENT:

. SNAP RAISE

. MARCH-A-THON PLEDGES/DONATIONS OR SIMILAR FUNDRAISING EVENT/ACTIVITY
. JAzz CAFE TICKET & FOOD SALES

. NTCA/WGI CONTEST SHIFTS

. OTHERS TBA

2. FUNDRAISERS INITIATED BY THE BAND DIRECTORS BENEFITING EACH INDIVIDUAL STUDENT AND DESIGNED TO REDUCE INDIVIDUAL STUDENT FEE AMOUNTS, APPLY TOWARDS BAND
TRIPS, AND PROVIDE THE BEST POSSIBLE BAND EXPERIENCE FOR EACH STUDENT:
. POINSETTIA SALES

. OTHERS TBA



PROJECTED SUPPLIES & FEES ASSOCIATED WITH PERCUSSION STUDENTS

FEE PAYMENTS ARE DUE AT THE REGISTRATION DAY ON SAT, AUGUST 3RP,

ITEMS EACH STUDENT PAYS FOR:

$45.00 MARCHING SHOES (WORN AT FOOTBALL GAMES & MARCHING CONTEST; AS NEEDED; PREVIOUSLY USED MARCHING SHOES MUST BE
APPROVED BY A BAND DIRECTOR AT THE BAND STUDENT REGISTRATION DAY)

$75.00 MARCHING CONTEST SHOW SPECIFIC PERFORMANCE TOP (WORN AT MARCHING CONTESTS)

$50.00 UNIFORM DRY CLEANING & MAINTENANCE FEE (UNIFORMS ARE DRY CLEANED MULTIPLE TIMES THROUGHOUT THE YEAR)

$14.00 GREEN FOOTBALL GAME T-SHIRT (WORN UNDERNEATH UNIFORM AT FOOTBALL GAMES; REPLACED EACH YEAR)

$12.00 CONTEST T-SHIRT (WORN UNDERNEATH UNIFORM AT MARCHING CONTESTS & TO PEP RALLIES; REPLACED EACH YEAR)

$16.00 BLACK REHEARSAL SHORTS (WORN AT VARIOUS EVENTS THROUGHOUT THE YEAR; HOPEFULLY A ONE-TIME PURCHASE)

$15.00 FLIP FOLDER (USED AT VARIOUS EVENTS THROUGHOUT THE YEAR; HOPEFULLY A ONE-TIME PURCHASE; DRUMLINE PERCUSSION
STUDENTS ONLY)

$4.50 FLIP FOLDER PAGE 6 PACK (ADDED TO THE FLIP FOLDER TO ACCOMMODATE ALL STAND TUNES; HOPEFULLY A ONE-TIME PURCHASE)

$2.00 MARCHING BAND COORDINATE NECK WALLET WITH LANYARD (USED AT EVERY REHEARSAL; REPLACED EACH YEAR; DRUMLINE
PERCUSSION STUDENTS ONLY)

$70.00 **INSTRUMENT USAGE FEE (ONE FEE PER STUDENT REGARDLESS OF HOW MANY INSTRUMENTS ARE ACTUALLY USED)

**ONLY FOR SCHOOL OWNED INSTRUMENTS — PI1ccoLo, OBOE, ENGLISH HORN, E-FLAT CLARINET, BASS CLARINET, CONTRA
BASS CLARINET, TENOR SAX, BARI SAX, BASSOON, FRENCH HORN, MARCHING FRENCH HORN, BASS TROMBONE, EUPHONIUM, MARCHING
BARITONE, TUBA, SOUSAPHONE, DRUMLINE PERCUSSION, FRONT ENSEMBLE PERCUSSION

*Qther percussion supplies such as specific sticks and mallets may be needed and are not included in the above listed fees. Mr. Pouttu
will communicate information regarding these supplies to the students as it becomes necessary.

*All-Region Band Audition entry fees ($15.00 per student per audition) are not included in the fees listed above and will be collected
from each participating student prior to the auditions. Optional UIL Solo & Ensemble Contest entry fees ($12.50 per student per event)
will be collected at a later date and are not included in the above listed fees.

*Please note that the exact price of each item may fluctuate slightly between now and the registration day. We do not anticipate this;
however, it is a possibility.

ITEMS THAT THE MANSFIELD ISD OR THE LAKE RIDGE BAND BOOSTER ORGANIZATION PROVIDES:

MARCHING BAND UNIFORM, HANGER, AND GARMENT BAG
FORMAL CONCERT ATTIRE (WIND SYMPHONY ONLY)

SCHOOL OWNED INSTRUMENTS

SCHOOL BUS TRANSPORTATION AND INSTRUMENT/EQUIPMENT TRUCK RENTAL
MARCHING BAND AND CONCERT BAND CONTEST ENTRY FEES
MARCHING BAND AND CONCERT BAND CLINICIANS
COLORGUARD, PERCUSSION, AND MARCHING TECHNICIANS
MARCHING BAND EQUIPMENT AND PROPS

COLORGUARD & WINTERGUARD EQUIPMENT AND PROPS
AMPLIFICATION AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

BAND HALL EQUIPMENT

FUND RAISING OPPORTUNITIES

THE FOLLOWING ARE EXAMPLES OF TWO TYPES OF FUNDRAISERS IN WHICH EACH STUDENT WILL BE ENCOURAGED TO
PARTICIPATE.

1. FUNDRAISERS INITIATED BY THE BAND BOOSTERS BENEFITING THE GENERAL BAND BOOSTER FUND AND DESIGNED TO REDUCE INDIVIDUAL STUDENT FEE AMOUNTS AND PROVIDE
THE BEST POSSIBLE BAND EXPERIENCE FOR EACH STUDENT:
. SNAP RAISE
MARCH-A-THON PLEDGES/DONATIONS OR SIMILAR FUNDRAISING EVENT/ACTIVITY
JAzz CAFE TICKET & FOOD SALES
NTCA/WGI CONTEST SHIFTS
OTHERS TBA

2. FUNDRAISERS INITIATED BY THE BAND DIRECTORS BENEFITING EACH INDIVIDUAL STUDENT AND DESIGNED TO REDUCE INDIVIDUAL STUDENT FEE AMOUNTS, APPLY TOWARDS BAND
TRIPS, AND PROVIDE THE BEST POSSIBLE BAND EXPERIENCE FOR EACH STUDENT:
. POINSETTIA SALES

. OTHERS TBA



PROJECTED SUPPLIES & FEES ASSOCIATED WITH COLORGUARD STUDENTS

FEE PAYMENTS ARE DUE AT THE REGISTRATION DAY ON SAT, AUGUST 3RP,

ITEMS EACH STUDENT PAYS FOR:

$225.00
$40.00
$20.00

$14.00
$12.00
$70.00

$35.00
$100.00
$2.00
$50.00

CUSTOM DESIGNED FALL SEASON UNIFORM (CUSTOM MADE FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL STUDENT; WORN AT FOOTBALL GAMES AND
CONTESTS).

FALL SEASON MARCHING SHOES (WORN AT FOOTBALL GAMES & MARCHING CONTESTS; AS NEEDED, HOPEFULLY A ONE-TIME
PURCHASE)

1 PAIR OF FALL SEASON GLOVES (WORN AT FOOTBALL GAMES & MARCHING CONTESTS; AS NEEDED, HOPEFULLY A ONE-TIME
PURCHASE)

GREEN FOOTBALL GAME T-SHIRT (WORN UNDERNEATH UNIFORM AT FOOTBALL GAMES; REPLACED EACH YEAR)

CONTEST T-SHIRT (WORN UNDERNEATH UNIFORM AT MARCHING CONTESTS & TO PEP RALLIES; REPLACED EACH YEAR)
PERFORMANCE BLACKS (BLACK LEGGINGS AND TOP WORN AT FOOTBALL GAMES, CONTESTS, AND OTHER EVENTS THROUGHOUT THE
YEAR; HOPEFULLY A ONE-TIME PURCHASE)

PERSONALIZED EMBROIDERED DUFFLE BAG (USED AT FOOTBALL GAME & CONTESTS; HOPEFULLY A ONE-TIME PURCHASE)
PERSONALIZED EMBROIDERED WIND SUIT (WORN AT FOOTBALL GAMES & CONTESTS; HOPEFULLY A ONE-TIME PURCHASE)
MARCHING BAND COORDINATE NECK WALLET WITH LANYARD (USED AT EVERY REHEARSAL; REPLACED EACH YEAR)
PERSONAL FLAGPOLE, RIFLE, AND SABRE BAG (USED AT EVERY REHEARSAL & PERFORMANCE; HOPEFULLY A ONE-TIME
PURCHASE)

*NTCA Solo & Ensemble Contest entry fees ($25.00 per student per event) will be collected at a later date and are not included in the
above listed fees.

*Please note that the exact price of each item may fluctuate slightly between now and the registration day. We do not anticipate this;
however, it is a possibility.

ITEMS THAT THE MANSFIELD ISD OR THE LAKE RIDGE BAND BOOSTER ORGANIZATION PROVIDES:

MARCHING BAND UNIFORM, HANGER, AND GARMENT BAG
FORMAL CONCERT ATTIRE (WIND SYMPHONY / WIND ENSEMBLE)
SCHOOL OWNED INSTRUMENTS

SCHOOL BUS TRANSPORTATION AND INSTRUMENT/EQUIPMENT TRUCK RENTAL
MARCHING BAND AND CONCERT BAND CONTEST ENTRY FEES
MARCHING BAND AND CONCERT BAND CLINICIANS
COLORGUARD, PERCUSSION, AND MARCHING TECHNICIANS
MARCHING BAND EQUIPMENT AND PROPS

COLORGUARD & WINTERGUARD EQUIPMENT AND PROPS
AMPLIFICATION AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

BAND HALL EQUIPMENT

IFUND RAISING OPPORTUNITIES

THE FOLLOWING ARE EXAMPLES OF TWO TYPES OF FUNDRAISERS IN WHICH EACH STUDENT WILL BE ENCOURAGED TO PARTICIPATE.

1. FUNDRAISERS INITIATED BY THE BAND BOOSTERS BENEFITING THE GENERAL BAND BOOSTER FUND AND DESIGNED TO REDUCE INDIVIDUAL STUDENT FEE AMOUNTS AND PROVIDE
THE BEST POSSIBLE BAND EXPERIENCE FOR EACH STUDENT:
. SNAP RAISE
. MARCH-A-THON PLEDGES/DONATIONS OR SIMILAR FUNDRAISING EVENT/ACTIVITY
. JAzz CAFE TICKET & FOOD SALES
. NTCA/WGI CONTEST SHIFTS
. OTHERS TBA

2. FUNDRAISERS INITIATED BY THE BAND DIRECTORS BENEFITING EACH INDIVIDUAL STUDENT AND DESIGNED TO REDUCE INDIVIDUAL STUDENT FEE AMOUNTS, APPLY TOWARDS BAND
TRIPS, AND PROVIDE THE BEST POSSIBLE BAND EXPERIENCE FOR EACH STUDENT:
. POINSETTIA SALES

. OTHERS TBA



